
CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0810 Name: GTUA Pass Through Agreement Third Amendment

Status:Type: Resolution Consent Item

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:10/1/2019

Title: Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Third Amendment
to the Greater Texoma Utility Authority Potable Water Pass Through & Pumping Agreement

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit B, 3. GTUA-McK Contract Third Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council Regular Meeting10/1/2019 1 Pass

Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Third Amendment
to the Greater Texoma Utility Authority Potable Water Pass Through & Pumping Agreement

COUNCIL GOAL: Operational Excellence

MEETING DATE: October 1, 2019

DEPARTMENT: Development Services/Engineering

CONTACT: Paul Tucker, P.E., Senior Utility Engineer

RECOMMENDED CITY COUNCIL ACTION:
· Approval of the Resolution

ITEM SUMMARY:
· This amendment will extend the existing Potable Water Pass Through and Pumping

Agreement between the City of McKinney and Greater Texoma Utility Authority (GTUA)
through September 30, 2020 with the option to continue extending it on a year by year basis
up to two additional years.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
· On November 30, 2004 GTUA and the City entered into the original agreement. This

agreement was amended on August 20, 2006 and May 17, 2016.
· The original agreement included the completion of the North Texas Municipal Water District

(NTMWD) Delivery Point No. 4 in 2015. The delivery point and the associated transmission
line have been delayed; the new proposed finish date is in 2020.

· The agreement will terminate on September 30, 2020, or when the NTMWD delivery point is
complete whichever is first. There is an option to continue the agreement if all parties are in

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-0810, Version: 1

agreement.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:
· GTUA’s water rate will not be changed.

BOARD OR COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION:
· NA

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS Printed on 5/15/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

